

Blue Grass Energy Cooperative Corporation

PO Box 990 1201 Lexington Road Nicholasville, Kentucky 40340-0990 Phone: (859) 885-4191 Fax: (859) 885-2854

December 16, 2004

RECEIVED DEC 1 7 2004 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Thomas M. Dorman, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission Post Office Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Case No. 2004-00469

Dear Mr. Dorman:

Enclosed is the Affidavit of Mailing of Hearing Notice regarding the application of the fuel adjustment clause from November 1, 2002 through October 31, 2004 for Blue Grass Energy Cooperative Corporation in the above referenced case.

Sincerely,

J. Donald Smothers Vice President, Financial Services

jjg Enclosure



Blue Grass Energy Cooperative Corporation

PO Box 990 1201 Lexington Road Nicholasville, Kentucky 40340-0990 Phone: (859) 885-4191 Fax: (859) 885-2854 DEC 1 7 2004 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE)	
COMMISSION OF THE APPLICATION ON THE)	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF BLUE GRASS)	CASE NO. 2004-00469
ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION FROM)	
NOBEMBER 1, 2002 THROUGH OCTOBER 1, 2004)	

AFFIDAVIT

The Affiant, <u>Daniel W. Brewer, President and CEO</u> of BLUE GRASS ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, Nicholasville, Kentucky, states that, for the period between November 1, 2002 an October 31, 2004 BLUE GRASS ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION has operated in compliance with each and every provision of the Uniform Fuel Adjustment Clause, as prescribed in 807 KAR 5:056, and that no inquiries or complaints regarding the Fuel Adjustment Clause have been received during said period.

Witness my hand this <u>16</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2004.

DanielW. Brewer

President/CEO

Subscribed and sworn before me this <u>16</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2004.

James D. Smothers Notary Public State of Kentucky at Large

My Commission Expires: June 6, 2005

Seal





.

RECEIVED

DEC 1 7 2004

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



Blue Grass Energy Cooperative Corporation

P.O. Box 990 • 1201 Lexington Road Nicholasville. Kentucky 40340-0990

> TOM DORMAN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION PO BOX 615 FRANKFORT KY 40602

















